
 

 
 

Bids and Awards Committee 
 

SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 2024-033 
 

This Supplemental / Bid Bulletin is issued to amend and / or modify the details provided in the Philippine 

Bidding Document relative to the Invitation to Bid No. 2024-033 for the Services of Services of Tour 

Operator for the Philippine Travel Exchange 2024 Post Tours Lots 1-5 are as follows: 
 

 FROM TO 

To modify or 

amend the 

provided 

details under 

Section VII – 

Technical 

Specification 

 

 

LOT 1 – Item 10 
Tour Documentation  
Provision of videographer/s and photographer/s to cover 
the tour to conduct the following: 
- Submission of 30-60 seconder reels/videos 
covering the tour highlights as listed in the itinerary. TPB 
officer to determine which attraction to highlight. 
 
- Submission of a consolidated output of the raw 
and edited videos and photos stored in an external drive 
to be given to the TPB representative 24 hours after the 
tour. 
 Notes: 
- Final video output should be subject to the 
approval of TPB. TPB to provide sample videos as 
reference/peg.   

LOT 1 – Item 10 
Tour Documentation  
Provision of videographer/s and photographer/s to 
cover the tour to conduct the following: 
- Submission of 30-60 seconder reels/videos 
covering the tour highlights as listed in the itinerary. 
TPB officer to determine which attraction to highlight. 
 
- Submission of a consolidated output of the 
raw and edited videos and photos stored in an external 
drive to be given to the TPB representative on 11 Sept 
2024. 
 Notes: 
- Final video output should be subject to the 
approval of TPB. TPB to provide sample videos as 
reference/peg.   
 
 

Travel Insurance  
Provision of 87 persons comprehensive travel 
insurance with medical coverage including 
COVID-19 amounting to  PhP1,000,000.00/pax. 

LOT 2, 3, 4, 5 – Item 15 

Tour Documentation  

Provision of videographer/s and photographer/s to 

cover the tour to conduct the following: 

- Submission of 30-60 seconder reels/videos 

covering the tour highlights as listed in the 

itinerary. TPB officer to determine which attraction 

to highlight. 

 

- Submission of a consolidated output of the 

raw and edited videos and photos stored in an 

external drive to be given to the TPB representative 

LOT 2, 3, 4, 5 – Item 15 

Tour Documentation  

Provision of videographer/s and photographer/s 

to cover the tour to conduct the following: 

- Submission of 30-60 seconder 

reels/videos covering the tour highlights as listed 

in the itinerary. TPB officer to determine which 

attraction to highlight. 

 

- Submission of a consolidated output of 

the raw and edited videos and photos stored in 

an external drive to be given to the TPB 

Certificate No. PHP QMS 21 93 0061 



on the last day of the tour. 

Notes: 

- Final video output should be subject to the

approval of TPB.

- TPB to provide sample videos as

reference/peg.

representative on 16 September 2024. 

Notes: 

- Final video output should be subject to

the approval of TPB.

- TPB to provide sample videos as

reference/peg.

LOT 2 – Item 12 
LOT 3 – Item 10 
LOT 5 – Item 12 

Travel Insurance  
Provision of comprehensive travel insurance with 
medical coverage including COVID-19 amounting to 
PhP1,000,000.00/pax. 

LOT 4 – Item 12 

Travel Insurance  
Provision of comprehensive travel insurance with 
medical coverage including COVID-19 amounting to 
PhP1,000,000.00/pax. 

LOT 2 – Item 12 
LOT 3 – Item 10 
LOT 5 – Item 12 

Travel Insurance  
Provision of 18 persons comprehensive travel 
insurance with medical coverage including 
COVID-19 amounting to  PhP1,000,000.00/pax. 

LOT 4 – Item 12 

Travel Insurance  
Provision of 15 persons comprehensive travel 

insurance with medical coverage including 

COVID-19 amounting to  PhP1,000,000.00/pax.

Attached the updated Itinerary 

For guidance and information of all concerned. 

_____________________________ 
ATTY. GREGORY A. NUEGA 
Chairperson 
Bids and Awards Committee 
July 19, 2024 

Received/Conforme: _________________________________ 
 Name of Supplier Representative / Date 


